
 

 

 
January 30, 2026 

 
 
 
 
 
The Honorable Chair and Members of the 
  Hawai‘i Public Utilities Commission 
465 South King Street, #103 
Kekuanaoa Building, 1st Floor 
Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96813 
 
 
Dear Commissioners: 
 
 Subject: Effective Rate Summaries 
 
 Attached are detailed rate summaries effective February 1, 2026 for Hawaiian Electric 
Company, Inc., Hawai‘i Electric Light Company, Inc. and Maui Electric Company, Limited’s 
Maui, Lana‘i, and Moloka‘i Divisions. 
 

Sincerely,  
 
/s/ Kevin M. Katsura 
 
Kevin M. Katsura 
Director, Regulatory Non-Rate Proceedings 

Attachment 
 
c:  Division of Consumer Advocacy  
 



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2019 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

SCHEDULE 'R' -- RESIDENTIAL
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service (1-phase) 11.50 13.95  
   Three phase service (3-phase) 20.50 24.86  
Energy charge (added to customer charge) - per kWhr    
   First 350 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.106812 0.355492 per kWhr
   Next 850 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.118347 0.369481
   All kWhr over 1,200 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.137121 0.392248
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 25.00 30.32
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 29.50 35.77
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.20 1.46 per mth

 
SCHEDULE 'G' -- GENERAL SERVICE NON-DEMAND  

Customer charge, per customer per month  
   Single phase service (1-phase) 35.00 42.44  
   Three phase service (3-phase) 63.00 76.40
Energy charge (added to customer charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr per month 0.096013 0.340017 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 50.00 60.64
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 78.00 94.59
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.33 1.61 per mth

SCHEDULE 'J' -- GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service 66.00 80.04
   Three phase service 98.20 119.09
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW
   All Billing kW per month 13.00 15.77 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.053177 0.283714 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 25.58 31.02 per mth

SCHEDULE 'DS' -- LARGE POWER DIRECTLY SERVED SERVICE

Customer charge, per customer per month 425.00 515.40  
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW
   All kW of billing demand - per kW per month 23.00 27.89 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWh
   All kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.018886 0.237614 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 411.74 499.32 per mth

SCHEDULE 'P' -- LARGE POWER SERVICE
Customer charge, per customer per month 375.00 454.76
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW
   All kW of billing demand - per kW 26.50 32.14 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.029200 0.250869 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 411.74 499.32 per mth

SCHEDULE 'F' -- PUBLIC STREET LIGHTING, HIGHWAY LIGHTING & PARK & PLAYGROUND FLOODLIGHTING
Customer charge, per customer per month 23.50 28.50
Energy charge - per kWhr
   All kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.103153 0.384752 per kWhr
Minimum charge per delivery point per month: 35.00 42.44
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 6.12 7.42 per mth

HAWAIIAN ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2025 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU R'  -- RESIDENTIAL TIME OF USE SERVICE
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 6.94 8.42
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 0.73 0.89
Grid Access Charge, per customer per month (added to customer charge) 9.38 11.38
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9 am to 5 pm - per kWhr 0.157529 0.181706
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9 pm to 9 am - per kWhr 0.315058 0.356792
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5 pm to 9 pm - per kWhr 0.472587 0.531878
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 25.00 30.32
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 29.50 35.77
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.2 1.46

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU G'  -- SMALL COMMERCIAL TIME OF USE 
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 10.39 12.60
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 1.81 2.19
Grid Access Charge, per customer per month (added to customer charge) 19.34 23.45
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9 am to 5 pm - per kWhr 0.190610 0.216126
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9 pm to 9 am - per kWhr 0.381220 0.427910
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5 pm to 9 pm - per kWhr 0.571830 0.639694
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 50.00 60.64
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 78.00 94.59
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.33 1.61  

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU J'  -- MEDIUM  COMMERCIAL TIME OF USE 
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 51.09 61.96
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 4.83 5.86
Grid Access Charge (added to customer charge) -- per kW
   All Billing kW per month 4.25 5.15
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9 am to 5 pm - per kWhr 0.170822 0.192295
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9 pm to 9 am - per kWhr 0.341644 0.380503
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5 pm to 9 pm - per kWhr 0.512466 0.568710
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Grid Access Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 25.58 31.02

HAWAIIAN ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2019 and January 1, 2025 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

ENERGY COST RECOVERY FACTORS (ECRC): (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026 to 02/28/2026)
All Rate Schedules Other Than ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.184600 per kWhr
Daytime, all kWhr between 9 am to 5 pm, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.002537 per kWhr
Overnight, all kWhr between 9 pm to 9 am, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.005074 per kWhr
Evening Peak, all kWhr between 5 pm to 9 pm, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.007611 per kWhr

PURCHASE POWER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026 to 02/28/2026)
Schedules 'R','TOU-R','TOU-EV', 'TOU-RI' $0.019288 per kWhr
Schedules 'G','TOU-G' $0.027920 per kWhr
Schedules 'J','TOU-J','SS', 'EV-F', E-Bus-J $0.024328 per kWhr
Schedules 'DS' $0.020605 per kWhr
Schedules 'P','U', 'TOU-P', E-Bus-P $0.021221 per kWhr
Schedules 'F' $0.057835 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-R' ($0.004412) per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-G' $0.000048 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-J' ($0.000163) per kWhr

RBA RATE ADJUSTMENT (EFFECTIVE 01/1/2026)
All Rate Schedules 21.27%  all charges except ECRC2

and RBA

RENEWABLE ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SURCHARGE (EFFECTIVE 01/1/2026)
All Rate Schedules Other Than ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000377 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr

PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND SURCHARGE: (EFFECTIVE 07/01/2025)
Schedules 'R','TOU-R','TOU-EV', 'TOU-RI', ARD TOU R $0.007374 per kWhr
Schedules 'G','J','DS','P','F','U','TOU-G','TOU-J','SS', 'TOU-P', E-Bus-J, E-Bus-P, $0.003682 per kWhr
                     ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J

INCLUDED IN IRP COST RECOVERY:
SOLARSAVER ADJUSTMENT (EFFECTIVE 05/01/2025):

Schedules 'R','TOU-R','TOU-EV', 'TOU-RI', ARD TOU R $0.000000 per kWhr
DSM COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT: (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026)

Schedules 'R','TOU-R','TOU-EV', 'TOU-RI' $0.007163 per kWhr
Schedules 'G','J','DS','P','U','TOU-G','TOU-J','SS', "TOU-P', E-Bus-J, E-Bus-P $0.000722 per kWhr
Schedule ARD TOU R $0.002531 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J ($0.000076) per kWhr

DRAC COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT: (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026)  
Schedules 'R','TOU-R','TOU-EV', 'TOU-RI' ($0.000095) per kWhr
Schedules 'G','J','DS','P','U','TOU-G','TOU-J','SS', "TOU-P', E-Bus-J, E-Bus-P ($0.000556) per kWhr
Schedule ARD TOU R ($0.000034) per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J ($0.000073) per kWhr

¹  Effective rates are the base rates adjusted for applicable surcharges & adjustments. 
2 The RBA Rate Adjustment percentage does not apply to the ECRC, the ECRC embedded in the ARD TOU Energy Charges, or the RBA itself.

HAWAIIAN ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2020 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

SCHEDULE 'R' -- RESIDENTIAL
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service (1-phase) 11.50 13.00  
   Three phase service (3-phase) 16.00 18.09
Energy Charge (added to customer charge)
   First 300 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.134059 0.413272 per kWhr
   Next 700 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.167577 0.451164 per kWhr
   All Over 1,000 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.178569 0.463590 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 25.00 28.26
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 29.50 33.35
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.20 1.36 per mth

SCHEDULE 'G' -- GENERAL SERVICE NON-DEMAND  
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service (1-phase) 35.00 39.57
   Three phase service (3-phase) 61.00 68.96
Energy charge (added to customer charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr per month 0.172132 0.445329 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 50.00 56.53
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 73.00 82.53
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.33 1.50 per mth

SCHEDULE 'J' -- GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service 49.00 55.39
   Three phase service 75.00 84.79
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW
   All Billing kW per month 14.00 15.83 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr - per kWhr 0.097059 0.364370 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 25.58 28.92 per mth

SCHEDULE 'P' -- LARGE POWER
Customer charge, per customer per month 450.00 508.73
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW

All kW of billing demand - per kW 27.00 30.52 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWhr

All kWhr - per kWhr 0.062376 0.314866 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 411.74 465.47 per mth

SCHEDULE 'F' -- PUBLIC STREET LIGHTING
Energy charge - All kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.158921 0.443100 per kWhr
Minimum charge per month per delivery point: 35.00 39.57
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 6.12 6.92 per mth

HAWAII ELECTRIC LIGHT COMPANY, INC.



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2025 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU R'  -- RESIDENTIAL TIME OF USE SERVICE
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 6.94 7.85
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 2.04 2.31
Grid Access Charge, per customer per month (added to customer charge) 9.38 10.60
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.215048 0.240845
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.430096 0.475923
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.645144 0.711001
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 25.00 28.26
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 29.50 33.35
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.20 1.36

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU G'  -- SMALL COMMERCIAL TIME OF USE 
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 10.39 11.75
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 4.37 4.94
Grid Access Charge, per customer per month (added to customer charge) 19.34 21.86
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.256310 0.28431
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.512620 0.564933
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.768930 0.845556
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 50.00 56.53
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 73.00 82.53
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.33 1.50

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU J'  -- MEDIUM  COMMERCIAL TIME OF USE 
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 51.09 57.76
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 3.08 3.48
Grid Access Charge (added to customer charge) -- per kW
   All Billing kW per month 4.25 4.80
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.225494 0.252187
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.450988 0.498096
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.676482 0.744006
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Grid Access Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 25.58 28.92

HAWAII ELECTRIC LIGHT COMPANY, INC.



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2020 and January 1, 2025 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

ENERGY COST RECOVERY FACTORS (ECRC): (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026 to 02/28/2026)

All Rate Schedules Other Than ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.206120 per kWhr
Daytime, all kWhr between 9a to 5 pm, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.005531 per kWhr
Overnight, all kWhr between 9pm to 9am, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.011062 per kWhr
Evening Peak, all kWhr between 5pm to 9pm, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.016593 per kWhr

PURCHASE POWER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026 to 02/28/2026)
Schedules R, TOU-R, TOU-EV, TOU-RI $0.041802 per kWhr
Schedules G, TOU-G $0.035782 per kWhr
Schedules J, U, TOU-J, SS, EV-F, E-Bus-J $0.039241 per kWhr
Schedules P, TOU-P, SS, E-Bus-P $0.030135 per kWhr
Schedules F $0.047021 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-R' ($0.002334) per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-G' ($0.000420) per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-J' $0.001871 per kWhr

RBA RATE ADJUSTMENT (EFFECTIVE 01/1/2026)
All Rate Schedules 13.05%  all charges except ECRC

 and RBA2

PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND SURCHARGE: (EFFECTIVE 07/01/2025)
Schedules 'R', 'TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI', ARD TOU R $0.007374 per kWhr
Schedules 'G','J','P', 'F','U','TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P', E-Bus-J, E-Bus-P $0.003682 per kWhr

ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J

INCLUDED IN IRP COST RECOVERY:
SOLARSAVER ADJUSTMENT (EFFECTIVE 05/01/2022):

Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI', ARD TOU R $0.000000 per kWhr
DSM COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT: (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026)

Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI' $0.000004 per kWhr
Schedules 'G','J','P','U','TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P' $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule ARD TOU R $0.000061 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr

¹  Effective rates are the base rates adjusted for applicable surcharges & adjustments.
2 The RBA Rate Adjustment percentage does not apply to the ECRC, the ECRC embedded in the ARD TOU Energy Charges, or the RBA itself.

HAWAII ELECTRIC LIGHT COMPANY, INC.



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2019 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

SCHEDULE 'R' -- RESIDENTIAL
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service (1-phase) 11.50 13.36
   Three phase service (3-phase) 16.00 18.59
Energy Charge (To be added to Customer Charge)
   First 350 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.121240 0.368690 per kWhr
   Next 850 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.143840 0.394945
   All kWhr over 1, 200 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.150240 0.402380
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 25.00 29.04  
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 29.50 34.27
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.20 1.39 per mth

SCHEDULE 'G' -- GENERAL SERVICE NON-DEMAND
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service (1-phase) 31.00 36.01  
   Three phase service (3-phase) 49.00 56.92  
Energy charge (added to customer charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr per month 0.142942 0.386734 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 50.00 58.09
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 68.00 79.00
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.33 1.55 per mth

SCHEDULE 'J' -- GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND
Customer charge, per customer per month  
   Single phase service 66.00 76.67
   Three phase service 82.00 95.26
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW
   All Billing kW per month 13.00 15.10 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr - per kWh 0.096846 0.327680 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 25.58 29.72 per mth

SCHEDULE 'P' -- LARGE POWER
Customer charge, per customer per month 350.00 406.60
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW
   All kW of billing demand - per kW 25.00 29.04 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr - per kWhr 0.072992 0.295633 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 411.74 478.32 per mth

SCHEDULE 'F' -- PUBLIC STREET LIGHTING
Fixture charge, per fixture per month (depends on the type of fixture)
Energy charge (added to fixture charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr - per kWhr 0.133493 0.387343 per kWhr
Minimum charge, lighting service, per fixture per month: Fixture Charge + $25.00
Minimum charge, nonlighting service, per month: 25.00 29.04
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 6.12 7.11 per mth

MAUI ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED
MAUI DIVISION

Fixture Charge + $29.04



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2025 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU R'  -- RESIDENTIAL TIME OF USE SERVICE
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 6.94 8.06
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 0.36 0.42
Grid Access Charge, per customer per month (added to customer charge) 9.38 10.90
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.182337 0.208533
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.364674 0.409728
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.547011 0.610923
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 25.00 29.04
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 29.50 34.27
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.20 1.39

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU G'  -- SMALL COMMERCIAL TIME OF USE 
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 10.39 12.07
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 0.69 0.80
Grid Access Charge, per customer per month (added to customer charge) 19.34 22.47
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.215806 0.235087
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.431612 0.473742
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.647418 0.712398
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 50.00 58.09
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 68.00 79.00
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.33 1.55

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU J'  -- MEDIUM  COMMERCIAL TIME OF USE 
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 51.09 59.35
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 0.61 0.71
Grid Access Charge (added to customer charge) -- per kW
   All Billing kW per month 4.25 4.94
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.194260 0.210006
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.388520 0.424260
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.582780 0.638515
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Grid Access Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 25.58 29.72

MAUI ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED
MAUI DIVISION



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2019 and January 1, 2025 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

ENERGY COST RECOVERY FACTORS (ECRC): (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026 to 02/28/2026)

All Rate Schedules Other Than ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.195230 per kWhr
Daytime, all kWhr between 9a to 5 pm, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.005445 per kWhr
Overnight, all kWhr between 9pm to 9am, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.010890 per kWhr
Evening Peak, all kWhr between 5pm to 9pm, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.016335 per kWhr

PURCHASE POWER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026 to 02/28/2026)
 Schedules R, TOU-R, TOU-EV, TOU-RI $0.014518 per kWhr

Schedules G, TOU-G $0.018532 per kWhr
Schedules J, TOU-J, SS, EV-F, E-Bus-J $0.013794 per kWhr
Schedules P, TOU-P, SS, E-Bus-P $0.010062 per kWhr
Schedule F $0.028197 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-R' ($0.001686) per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-G' $0.000097 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-J' ($0.000488) per kWhr

 
RBA RATE ADJUSTMENT (EFFECTIVE 01/1/2026)

All Rate Schedules 16.17%  all charges except ECRC
 and RBA2

RENEWABLE ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SURCHARGE (Effective 08/17/2017)
All Rate Schedules Other Than ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr

PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND SURCHARGE: (EFFECTIVE 07/01/2025)
Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI', ARD TOU R    $0.007374 per kWhr
Schedules 'G', 'J', 'P', 'F','TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P', E-Bus-J, E-Bus-P, SS $0.003682 per kWhr

ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J

INCLUDED IN IRP COST RECOVERY:
SOLARSAVER ADJUSTMENT (EFFECTIVE 05/01/2023):

Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI', ARD TOU R    $0.000000 per kWhr
DSM COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT: (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026)

Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI' $0.006184 per kWhr
Schedules 'G', 'J','P','TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P' $0.000138 per kWhr
Schedule ARD TOU R $0.000629 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000249 per kWhr

DRAC COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT: (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026)  
Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI' $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules 'G', 'J','P','TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P' ($0.000446) per kWhr
Schedule ARD TOU R $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J ($0.007100) per kWhr

¹  Effective rates are the base rates adjusted for applicable surcharges & adjustments.
2 The RBA Rate Adjustment percentage does not apply to the ECRC, the ECRC embedded in the ARD TOU Energy Charges, or the RBA itself.

MAUI ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED
MAUI DIVISION



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2019 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

SCHEDULE 'R' -- RESIDENTIAL
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service (1-phase) 11.50 13.36
   Three phase service (3-phase) 16.00 18.59
Energy Charge (To be added to Customer Charge)
   First 250 kWhr  per month - per kWhr 0.123123 0.435258 per kWhr
   Next 500 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.148123 0.464301 per kWhr
   All kWhr over 750 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.155123 0.472433 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 25.00 29.04
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 29.50 34.27
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.20 1.39 per mth

SCHEDULE 'G' -- GENERAL SERVICE NON-DEMAND
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service (1-phase) 35.00 40.66  
   Three phase service (3-phase) 50.00 58.09
Energy charge (added to customer charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr per month 0.156716 0.469994 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 50.00 58.09
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 65.00 75.51
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.33 1.55  per mth

 
SCHEDULE 'J' -- GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND  

Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service 58.00 67.38
   Three phase service 82.00 95.26
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW
   All Billing kW per month 13.00 15.10 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr - per kWhr 0.137188 0.447309 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 25.58 29.72 per mth

SCHEDULE 'P' -- LARGE POWER
Customer charge, per customer per month 300.00 348.51
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW
   All kW of billing demand 25.00 29.04 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr - per kWhr 0.117904 0.424906 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 411.74 478.32 per mth

SCHEDULE 'F' -- PUBLIC STREET LIGHTING
Fixture charge, per fixture per month (depends on the type of fixture)
Energy charge (added to fixture charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr - per kWhr 0.159878 0.473668 per kWhr
Minimum charge, lighting service, per fixture per month: Fixture Charge + $25.00
Minimum charge, nonlighting service, per month: 25.00 29.04
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 6.12 7.11 per mth

MAUI ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED
LANAI DIVISION

Fixture Charge + $29.04



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2025 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU R'  -- RESIDENTIAL TIME OF USE SERVICE
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 6.94 8.06
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 0.00 0.00
Grid Access Charge, per customer per month (added to customer charge) 9.38 10.90
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.218411 0.231643
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.436822 0.454720
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.655233 0.677796
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 25.00 29.04
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 29.50 34.27
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.20 1.39

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU G'  -- SMALL COMMERCIAL TIME OF USE 
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 10.39 12.07
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 3.58 4.16
Grid Access Charge, per customer per month (added to customer charge) 19.34 22.47
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.261160 0.274942
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.522320 0.545607
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.783480 0.816272
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 50.00 58.09
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 65.00 75.51
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.33 1.55

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU J'  -- MEDIUM  COMMERCIAL TIME OF USE 
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 51.09 59.35
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 0.35 0.41
Grid Access Charge (added to customer charge) -- per kW
   All Billing kW per month 4.25 4.94
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.266043 0.280467
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.532086 0.556657
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.798129 0.832847
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Grid Access Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 25.58 29.72

MAUI ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED
LANAI DIVISION



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2019 and January 1, 2025 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

ENERGY COST RECOVERY FACTORS (ECRC): (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026 to 02/28/2026)
All Rate Schedules Other Than ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.283660 per kWhr
Daytime, all kWhr between 9am to 5 pm, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J ($0.005358) per kWhr
Overnight, all kWhr between 9pm to 9am, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J ($0.010716) per kWhr
Evening Peak, all kWhr between 5pm to 9pm, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J ($0.016074) per kWhr

PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (Effective 5/4/12)
Schedules R, TOU-R, TOU-EV, TOU-RI $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules G, TOU-G $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules J, TOU-J, SS, EV-F $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules P, TOU-P, SS $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule F $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-R' $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-G' $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-J' $0.000000 per kWhr

RBA RATE ADJUSTMENT (EFFECTIVE 01/1/2026)
All Rate Schedules 16.17%  all charges except ECRC

 and RBA2

RENEWABLE ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SURCHARGE (Effective 08/17/2017)
All Rate Schedules Other Than ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr

PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND SURCHARGE: (EFFECTIVE 07/01/2025)
Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI', ARD TOU R $0.007374 per kWhr
Schedules 'G', 'J','P'.'F','TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P'  $0.003682 per kWhr
                     ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J

INCLUDED IN IRP COST RECOVERY:
SOLARSAVER ADJUSTMENT (EFFECTIVE 05/01/2023):

Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI', ARD TOU R $0.000000 per kWhr
DSM COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT  (EFFECTIVE 5/1/10)

Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI' $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules 'G', 'J','P','TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P' $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule ARD TOU R $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr

DRAC COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT  (EFFECTIVE 11/1/19)
Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI' $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules 'G', 'J','P','TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P' $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule ARD TOU R $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr

¹  Effective rates are base rates adjusted for applicable surcharges & adjustments.
2 The RBA Rate Adjustment percentage does not apply to the ECRC, the ECRC embedded in the ARD TOU Energy Charges, or the RBA itself.

MAUI ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED
LANAI DIVISION



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 01/01/26
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2019 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

SCHEDULE 'R' -- RESIDENTIAL
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service (1-phase) 11.50 13.36
   Three phase service (3-phase) 16.00 18.59
Energy charge (added to customer charge) 
   First 250 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.140459 0.425648 per kWhr
   Next 500 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.166959 0.456433 per kWhr
   All kWhr over 750 kWhr per month - per kWhr 0.178459 0.469792 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 25.00 29.04
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 29.50 34.27
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.20 1.39 per mth

 
SCHEDULE 'G' -- GENERAL SERVICE NON-DEMAND  

Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service (1-phase) 32.00 37.17  
   Three phase service (3-phase) 43.00 49.95
Energy charge (added to customer charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr per month 0.214602 0.507491 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 50.00 58.09
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 61.00 70.86
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.33 1.55 per mth

SCHEDULE 'J' -- GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND
Customer charge, per customer per month
   Single phase service 44.00 51.11
   Three phase service 55.00 63.89
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW
   All Billing kW per month 13.00 15.10 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWhr
  All kWhr - per kWhr 0.132358 0.411948 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 25.58 29.72 per mth

SCHEDULE 'P' -- LARGE POWER
Customer charge, per customer per month 300.00 348.51
Demand charge (added to customer charge) - per kW
   All kW of billing demand 18.00 20.91 per kW
Energy charge (added to customer & demand charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr - per kWhr 0.064744 0.333400 per kWhr
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Demand Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 411.74 478.32 per mth

SCHEDULE 'F' -- PUBLIC STREET LIGHTING
Fixture charge, per fixture per month (depends on the type of fixture)
Energy charge (added to fixture charge) - per kWhr
   All kWhr - per kWhr 0.172806 0.458936 per kWhr
Minimum charge, lighting service, per fixture per month: Fixture Charge + $25.00
Minimum charge, nonlighting service, per month: 25.00 29.04
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 6.12 7.11 per mth

MAUI ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED
MOLOKAI DIVISION

Fixture Charge + $29.04



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2025 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU R'  -- RESIDENTIAL TIME OF USE SERVICE
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 6.94 8.06
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 0.03 0.03
Grid Access Charge, per customer per month (added to customer charge) 9.38 10.90
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.204559 0.236593
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.409118 0.464621
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.613677 0.692648
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 25.00 29.04
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 29.50 34.27
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.20 1.39

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU G'  -- SMALL COMMERCIAL TIME OF USE 
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 10.39 12.07
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 3.21 3.73
Grid Access Charge, per customer per month (added to customer charge) 19.34 22.47
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.273297 0.310314
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.546594 0.616351
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.819891 0.922388
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 1-phase 50.00 58.09
Minimum charge, per customer per month - 3-phase 61.00 70.86
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 1.33 1.55

SCHEDULE 'ARD TOU J'  -- MEDIUM  COMMERCIAL TIME OF USE 
Customer charge, per customer per month
    All customers 51.09 59.35
   Additional for Three phase service (3-phase) 0.13 0.15
Grid Access Charge (added to customer charge) -- per kW
   All Billing kW per month 4.25 4.94
TOU Energy Charges (added to customer and grid access charges) -- per kWhr
  Daytime, all kWhr per month between 9am to 5pm - per kWhr 0.236111 0.267616
  Overnight, all kWhr per month between 9pm to 9am - per kWhr 0.472222 0.530955
  Evening Peak, all kWhr per month between 5pm to 9pm - per kWhr 0.708333 0.794294
Minimum charge, per customer per month: Customer+Grid Access Charges
Green Infrastructure Fee, per customer, per month - Add to all bills 25.58 29.72

MAUI ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED
MOLOKAI DIVISION



 
SUPERSEDES EFFECTIVE RATES: 1/1/2026
BASE RATES EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2019 and January 1, 2025 02/01/26

BASE EFFECTIVE 
RATES ($) RATES ($)1

ENERGY COST RECOVERY FACTORS (ECRC): (EFFECTIVE 02/01/2026 to 02/28/2026)
All Rate Schedules Other Than ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.253910 per kWhr
Daytime, all kWhr between 9am to 5 pm, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.010290 per kWhr
Overnight, all kWhr between 9pm to 9am, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.020580 per kWhr
Evening Peak, all kWhr between 5pm to 9pm, Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.030870 per kWhr

 
PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (Effective 12/01/2020)

Schedules R, TOU-R, TOU-EV, TOU-RI $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules G, TOU-G $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules J, TOU-J, SS, EV-F $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules P, TOU-P, SS $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule F $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-R' $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-G' $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule 'ARD TOU-J' $0.000000 per kWhr

RBA RATE ADJUSTMENT (EFFECTIVE 01/1/2026)
All Rate Schedules 16.17%  all charges except ECRC

 and RBA2

RENEWABLE ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SURCHARGE (Effective 08/17/2017)
All Rate Schedules Other Than ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU R, ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr

PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND SURCHARGE: (EFFECTIVE 07/01/2025)
Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', 'TOU-RI', ARD TOU R $0.007374 per kWhr
Schedules 'G', 'J','P','F','TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P' , EV-F $0.003682 per kWhr
                     ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J

INCLUDED IN IRP COST RECOVERY:
SOLARSAVER ADJUSTMENT (EFFECTIVE 05/01/2023):

Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV' , 'TOU-RI', ARD TOU R $0.000000 per kWhr
DSM COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT

Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', TOU-RI'  (EFFECTIVE 5/01/10) $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules 'G', 'J','P', 'TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P'  (Effective 5/01/10) $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule ARD TOU R $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr

DRAC COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT
Schedule 'R','TOU-R','TOU EV', TOU-RI'  (EFFECTIVE 11/01/19) $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules 'G', 'J','P', 'TOU-G','TOU-J','TOU-P'  (Effective 11/01/19) $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedule ARD TOU R $0.000000 per kWhr
Schedules ARD TOU G, ARD TOU J $0.000000 per kWhr

¹  Effective rates are base rates adjusted for applicable surcharges & adjustments.
2 The RBA Rate Adjustment percentage does not apply to the ECRC, the ECRC embedded in the ARD TOU Energy Charges, or the RBA itself.

MAUI ELECTRIC CO., LIMITED
MOLOKAI DIVISION
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Chow, Marissa

From: noreply@salesforce.com on behalf of PUC CDMS <hpuc@notify.hawaii.gov>
Sent: Friday, January 30, 2026 9:09 AM
To: Chow, Marissa
Subject: Hawaii PUC CDMS eSERVICES - E-Filing F-337000 FILED Confirmation

[This email is coming from an EXTERNAL source. Please use caution when opening attachments or 
links in suspicious email.]  
  

E-Filing Filed Confirmation 

Aloha Marissa Chow, 
 
Your electronic filing to the Hawaii Public Utilities Commission has been FILED. 
You will receive an email when the filing is public. 
 
Please note that filings submitted after 4:30 p.m. Hawaii Standard Time 
will be deemed "FILED" the next business day. The mere fact of filing 
shall not waive any failure to comply with Hawaii Administrative Rules 
Chapter 6-61, Rules of Practice and Procedure Before the Public Utilities 
Commission, or any other application requirements. 
 
E-Filing Confirmation Number: F-337000 
Account: Hawaiian Electric Company, Inc., Hawaii Electric Light Company, Inc., 
and Maui Electric Company, Limited 
Date and Time Submitted: 1/30/2026, 9:09 AM 
Case or Docket Reference Number:  
Case or Docket Number (if applicable):  
Filing Category/Type: Reports / Effective Rate Summaries 

To view and manage your account, log in to the Hawaii Public Utilities 
Commission's eServices portal. 
 
This email address is not monitored. Should you have any questions, you may visit 
our website at https://puc.hawaii.gov, email us at puc@hawaii.gov, or call us at 
808-586-2020, Monday-Friday 7:45 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
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